AN ORDINANCE

	-			
N	О			
1.1	` '	-		

An ordinance regulating vehicular traffic in Columbus, Georgia; regulating the time within which vehicles may be ranked or parked on the south side of Wynnton Road running east from the east line of Britt Avenue for 196 feet; on the south side of Linwood Boulevard running west from the west line of 12th Avenue for 50 feet; on the south side of Linwood Boulevard. running west from the west line of Dudley Avenue for 145.3 feet; on the south side of Wynnton Road beginning at a point 300 feet east of the east line of Henry Avenue and running east 58 feet; providing penalties for violations hereof; and for other purposes.

THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA HEREBY ORDIANS AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1.

That from the hour of 8:00 o'clock A.M., to the hour of 6:00 o'clock P.M., except on Sundays, no vehicle shall remain parked or ranked on the parts of the streets hereinafter designated for a longer period continuously that is hereinafter set forth; the parts of said streets and the respective time limits for parking or ranking being as follows:

- (1) On the south side of Wynnton Road beginning at the east line of Britt Avenue and running east 196 feet; time limit, 30 minutes.
- (2) On the south side of Linwood Boulevard beginning at the west line of Twelfth Avenue and running west 50 feet; time limit, 30 minutes.
- (3) On the south line of Linwood Boulevard, beginning at the west line of Dudley Avenue and running west 145.3 feet; time limit, 30 minutes.
- (4) On the south side of Wynnton Road beginning at a point 300 feet east of the east line of Henry Avenue and running east 58 feet; time limit, 30 minutes.

SECTION 2.

That appropriate signs	shall be erected	along the area	described in	Section 1.	hereof
indicating the parking restrictio	n described herein	n.			

SECTION 3.

	That any person violating this ordin	nance shall be s	subject to the	e fines and pe	enalties se	et forth
in S	ection 20-14.2 of the Columbus Code					

in Section 20-14.2 of the	Columbus C	oue.
		SECTION 4.
That all ordinand repealed.	ces and parts	of ordinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereb
of December, 2021; intro	duced a secon	g of the Council of Columbus, Georgia, held on the 7 th dand time at a regular meeting of said Council held on the l at said meeting by the affirmative vote of members
Councilor Allen	voting	
Councilor Barnes	voting	
Councilor Crabb	voting	
Councilor Davis	voting	
Councilor Garrett	voting	
Councilor House	voting	
Councilor Huff	voting	
Councilor Thomas	voting	
Councilor Tucker Councilor Woodson	voting voting	
Councilor woodson	voting	-
Sandra T. Davis		B.H. "Skip" Henderson, III
Clerk of Council		Mayor